
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030919-2023 

Contract

Transportation & Public Realm Consultancy Services
Framework

Warrington Borough Council

Cheshire West and Chester Council

Halton Borough Council

Cheshire East Council

Cheshire and Warrington LEP

St Helens Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030919

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03457e  

Published 19 October 2023, 3:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Warrington Borough Council

Town Hall Sankey Street

Warrington

WA1 2UH

Contact

Mrs Kathy Lang

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030919-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030919-2023


Page 2 to 13

klang@warrington.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1925444400

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD61 - Warrington

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.warrington.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.warrington.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire West and Chester Council

HQ, Nicholas Street,

Chester

CH1 2NP

Email

centralprocurement@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

mailto:klang@warrington.gov.uk
http://www.warrington.gov.uk/
http://www.warrington.gov.uk/
mailto:centralprocurement@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk


Page 3 to 13

UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Halton Borough Council

Municipal Bldg, Kingsway

Widnes

WA8 7QF

Email

finance.supportservices@halton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www3.halton.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire East Council

Westfields, Middlewich Rd

Sandbach

https://www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/
mailto:finance.supportservices@halton.gov.uk
https://www3.halton.gov.uk


Page 4 to 13

CW11 1HZ

Email

procurement@cheshireeast.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire and Warrington LEP

Wyvern House Floor 1, Wyvern House, The Drumber

Winsford

CW7 1AH

Email

tenders@cheshireandwarrington.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Internet address(es)

mailto:procurement@cheshireeast.gov.uk
https://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk
mailto:tenders@cheshireandwarrington.com


Page 5 to 13

Main address

https://cheshireandwarrington.com/

I.1) Name and addresses

St Helens Council

The Gamble Building, Victoria Square

St Helens

WA10 1DY

Email

procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sthelens.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://cheshireandwarrington.com/
mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
https://www.sthelens.gov.uk/


Page 6 to 13

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Transportation & Public Realm Consultancy Services Framework

Reference number

DN616350

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Warrington Borough Council has procured the framework on behalf of several other local

authorities. These are Cheshire West and Chester Borough Council, Cheshire East Borough

Council, Halton Borough Council, St Helens Borough Council, and Cheshire and Warrington

Local Enterprise Partnership. The Councils do not guarantee any work through the

framework.

The purpose of the framework is to provide the Councils with consultant support as and

when required by the Councils for the following areas:

• Transport Policy and Programme Development

• Delivery of Minor Integrated Transport Schemes and Maintenance programmes



Page 7 to 13

• Development of Major Transport Schemes

• Delivery of core service functions and initiatives

The type, scale and length of support will be specific to each task or work area, with the

majority of work commissioned likely to be project or scheme based.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £22,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311210 - Highways consultancy services

71311300 - Infrastructure works consultancy services

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of the framework is to provide the Councils with consultant support as and

when required by the Councils.

Page 5 to 8

Consultants support will be required for the following areas.



Page 8 to 13

• Transport Policy and Programme Development

• Delivery of Minor Integrated Transport Schemes and Maintenance programmes

• Development of Major Transport Schemes

• Delivery of core service functions and initiative.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Staff / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Governance & Management of the Framework / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Presentation/Interviews / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016089

/Notice/016089-2022


Page 10 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN616350

Title

Transportation & Public Realm Consultancy Services Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AECOM Limited

Aldgate Tower, 2 Leman Street

London

E1 8FA



Page 11 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott MacDonald Limited

Mott Macdonald House, 8-10 Sydenham Road

Croydon

CR0 2EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pell Frischmann Limited

5th Floor, 85 Strand

London

WC2R 0DW



Page 12 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Limited

Wsp House, 70 Chancery Lane

London

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £22,000,000



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Warrington Borough Council

WA1 1UH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T23:32:21+0100
	TCPDF




